Utah Price List No. 2
Second Revised Title Page
Cancels First Revised Title Page

YMax Communications Corp.

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

TITLE PAGE

YMAX COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Regulations and Schedule of Intrastate Access Rates

Within the State of Utah

This tariff includes the rates, charges, terms and conditions of service for the provision of
intrastate access telecommunications services by YMax Communications Corp. This tariff
is available for public inspection during normal business hours at the main office of YMax

Communications Corp. at 1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 1012, West Palm Beach, (T)
FL 33401.

Issued: June 25, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

Issued by: Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager

1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 1012
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401



YMax Communications Corp.

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

Utah Price List No. 2
Third Revised Page 1

Cancels Second Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE
Title

0NN LB W —

DN N NN = = e = e e = = = O
W= OOV N W — O

23.1
232
233
23.4
24
25

REVISION PAGE
Second Revised * 26
Third Revised * 27
Original 28
Original 29
First Revised 30
First Revised 31
First Revised 32
Original 33
Original 34
First Revised 35
First Revised 36
First Revised 37
Original 38
Original 39
Original 40
Original 41
Original 42
Original 43
Original 44
Original 45
Original 46
Original 47
Original 48
Original 49
Original 50
Original

Original

Original

Original

First

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

REVISION
First Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
Original
Original

PAGE REVISION

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Second Revised *
First Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: June 25, 2021

Issued by:

Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 1012

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Effective: July 1, 2021



YMax Communications Corp. Utah Price List No. 2
Second Revised Page 58

Cancels First Revised Page 58
ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
3.9 Rates and Charges
3.9.1 Switched Access Usage Charges
Switched Access Services will be assessed applicable switched access usage charges at the
rates set forth in the Company's interstate access tariff, FCC Tariff No. 2, as may be

amended from time to time. The complete FCC Tariff No. 2 may be viewed at:

https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?1dLec=231*

3.9.2 Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query

Per Query
Effective 7/1/2021 — 6/30/2022: $0.0035000
Effective 7/1/2022 — 6/30/2023: $0.0018500
Effective 7/1/2023 - $0.0002000

*Rates effective with usage billed beginning July 1, 2012.

Issued: June 25, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

Issued by: Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 1012
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401



