# TITLE PAGE

# YMAX COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Regulations and Schedule of Intrastate Access Rates

Within the State of Utah

This tariff includes the rates, charges, terms and conditions of service for the provision of intrastate access telecommunications services by YMax Communications Corp. This tariff is available for public inspection during normal business hours at the main office of YMax Communications Corp. at 1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 1012, West Palm Beach, FL 33401.

**(T)** 

#### ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

### CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	
Title	Second Revised	*	26	First Revised	51	Original	
1	Third Revised	*	27	Original	52	Original	
2	Original		28	Original	53	Original	
3	Original		29	Original	54	Original	
4	First Revised		30	Original	55	Original	
5	First Revised		31	Original	56	Original	
6	First Revised		32	Original	57	Original	
7	Original		33	Original	58	Second Revised	*
8	Original		34	Original	59	First Revised	
9	First Revised		35	Original	60	Original	
10	First Revised		36	Original	61	Original	
11	First Revised		37	Original	62	Original	
12	Original		38	Original	63	Original	
13	Original		39	Original		-	
14	Original		40	Original			
15	Original		41	Original			
16	Original		42	Original			
17	Original		43	Original			
18	Original		44	Original			
19	Original		45	First Revised			
20	Original		46	First Revised			
21	Original		47	First Revised			
22	Original		48	First Revised			
23	Original		49	Original			
23.1	Original		50	Original			
23.2	Original						
23.3	Original						
23.4	Original						
24	Original						
25	First						

\* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued by: Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager 1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 1012 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

### ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

### 3.9 Rates and Charges

3.9.1 Switched Access Usage Charges

Switched Access Services will be assessed applicable switched access usage charges at the rates set forth in the Company's interstate access tariff, FCC Tariff No. 2, as may be amended from time to time. The complete FCC Tariff No. 2 may be viewed at:

https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=231\*

#### 3.9.2 Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query

Per Query	
-----------	--

Effective 7/1/2021 – 6/30/2022:	\$0.0035000
Effective 7/1/2022 – 6/30/2023:	\$0.0018500
Effective 7/1/2023 -	\$0.0002000

\*Rates effective with usage billed beginning July 1, 2012.

Issued: June 25, 2021

Issued by: Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager 1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 1012 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Effective: July 1, 2021

(N) | | |

(N)